  200925066-1/7 Data and specifications subject to change without notice.
 APE8800A
300mA Low Dropout Linear
Regulator with Shutdown
Pin Assignments
SOT-23-5 Package
21 3
5 4
TOP VIEW
1. VIN
2. GND
3.SHDN
4. BP
5. VOUT
Figure 1. Pin Assignment of APE8800A
Ordering Information
SOT-23-5 Marking
Part Number Product
Code Part Number Product
Code
APE8800A-12Y5P        Fa            APE8800A-25Y5P            Fd
    APE8800A-15Y5P        Fc APE8800A-30Y5P Ff
APE8800A-18Y5P Fb APE8800A-33Y5P Fh
Description
The APE8800A is a low dropout, positive linear regu-
lator with very low quiescent current. The APE8800A
can supply 300mA output current with low dropout
voltage at about 250mV. The BP pin with a 10nF
bypass capacitor can help reduce the output noise